RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl | ease record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof |
|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Sven ERDMANN Gerald VOEGELE Thomas WEISENER | Name and address of receiving party(ies): HNP MIKROSYSTEME GMBH LUDWICSLUSTED CHAUSSEE 5 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3-30-0/ | LUDWIGSLUSTER CHAUSSEE 5 19370 PARCHIM GERMANY |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | |
| Execution Date: 19 and 20 March 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution da | te of the application is: 19 and 20 March 2001 |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B: Patent No(s). |
| US Phase of PCT/EP99/06959 Filed concurrently herewith | 09/78769 |
| Additional numbe | ers attached? No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900 | 7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40 ✓ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Tel: (718) 884-6600 | 8. Charge any deficiency to Deposit account: 18-2025 |
| 9/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000012 09747699 Do not usa 2:581 40.00 Û⊦ | e this space 400 |
| 1000 | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy i |
| Herbert Dubno Reg. 19,752 | 20 March 2001 |
| Total number of pages including cover s | sheet, attachments, and document: 4 |

A

21805

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned.

Sven ERDMANN, Bartuesserweg 1, Ulm, Germany; Gerald VOEGELE, Draedener Strasse 26, Sindelfingen, Germany; and Thomas WEISENER, Eberdinger Weg 13, Ditzingen, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

HNP MIKROSYSTEME GmbH
a limited-Rability company of Germany having a place of business at
Ludwigsluster Chausses 5
18376 Perchim
Germany

its successors, assigns, and legs! representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith as the US national phase of PCT application PCT/EP\$\$/06959 filed 21 September 1999 and which is entitled

HOUSING FOR ACCOMMODATING A MICROPUMP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, release, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and released patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

We agree that said Aceignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to early out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oathe. Assignmente, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for siding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignes, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Æ. | Date: 20 03. 2001 | SVOR ERDMANN |
|----|-------------------|-----------------|
| € | Date: | Gareid VOEGELE |
| ಪ | Dete: | Thomas WEISENER |

B

21805

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Sven ERDMANN, Barfuesserweg 1, Ulm, Germany; Gerald VOEGELE, Dresdener Strasse 28, Sindelfingen, Germany; and Thomas WEISENER, Eberdinger Weg 13, Ditzingen, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

HNP MIKROSYSTEME GmbH
a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at
Ludwigsluster Chaussee 5
19370 Parchim
Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith as the US national phase of PCT application PCT/EP99/06959 filed 21 September 1999 and which is entitled

HOUSING FOR ACCOMMODATING A MICROPUMP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, release, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and released patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| æ | Date: | _ |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|
| | | Sven ERDMANN |
| £ | Date: 03 /20/01 | Gogda VOEGELE |
| e | Date: | |
| | | Thomas WEISENER |

HNP MIKROSYSTEME GMBH

20-MAR-2001 09:32

21805

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dullar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

> Sven ERDMANN, Barfuesserweg 1, Ulm, Germany; Gorald VOEGELE, Dresdener Stresse 26, Sindelfingen, Germany; and Thomas WEISENER, Eberdinger Wag 13, Ditzingen, Germany

hereby seil, assign and transfer to

HNP MIKROSYSTEME GmbH a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at Ludwigsluster Chausses 5 19370 Parchim Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith as the US national phase of PCT application PCT/EP99/06959 filed 21 September 1999 and which is entitled

HOUSING FOR ACCOMMODATING A MICROPUMP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relatue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Improvements.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good taith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths. Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider destrable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| 45 | Date: | |
|-----------|----------------------|-----------------|
| | | SVOR EROMANN |
| es. | Date: | |
| | | OursigNOEGELE |
| er. | Date: 2001 - 03 - 19 | George Ling |
| | | Thomas WEISENER |

GESAMT SELTEN 09